

## Howard County Historical Society Membership Application

The primary mission of the Howard County Historical Society is to collect, preserve, and share Howard County's rich history.

**YES! I want to join/renew** (please circle) my membership with the Howard County Historical Society (HCHS) and support the Society's mission to collect, preserve, and share Howard County's rich history. I understand that the HCHS membership year runs from January 1st to December 31st. I have enclosed a check to cover annual dues at the following membership level(s):

☐ Legacy Circle \$1,000	☐ Family \$75.00
☐ Gold \$500.00	☐ Individual \$50.00
☐ Silver \$250.00	☐ Educator/Student \$15.00
☐ Bronze \$125.00	☐ Other - Donation amount

## **Basic Membership Benefits – All Members**

- Scheduled research assistance from our staff for up to 2.5 hours (except copies and postage fees), including:
  - free copies of Marriage Licenses if you visit the HCHS Research Library
  - half-price (\$5) copies of Marriage Licenses for mail-in requests
- Discounted admission to HCHS programs and events
- Free admission to our Lunch Date with History lecture series
- Special invitations to annual members-only events
- 10% discount on all publications and gift shop items. 15% discount on all HCHS logo items.
- Subscription to our quarterly newsletter, The Legacy, available in print or via email.
- Access to our entire research database via the Membership Portal on the HCHS website, www.hchsmd.org.
  - \*Gold, Silver and Bronze memberships include the basics plus more. See **Benefits at a Glance and** visit our website to learn more.

Name:					
Street Address:					
City:	County:	State:	Zip:		
Contact Information	Phone:	Cell:	Email:		

☐ To opt out of email of the newsletter, *The Legacy,* please check box. Otherwise, The Legacy newsletter will be delivered electronically to your email address.

If you would like to make your payment by mail using a credit card, please fill in the information below. Online credit card payments can be made under the GIVING heading on our website at <a href="https://hchsmd.org/membership">https://hchsmd.org/membership</a>. Checks should be made payable to Howard County Historical Society.

Please mail this completed form or check to: **9421 Frederick Road, Ellicott City, MD 21042**, or visit our Historical Research Room and Archives on the second floor of the Miller Branch Library (same address).

Credit Card Holder Full Name:				
Card Number:	CVV	Expiration (MM/YY):		

## Thank you for your support for the Howard County Historical Society!